REV. F
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that
may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or otherwise
under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices. Trademarks and
registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
One Technology Way, P.O. Box 9106, Norwood, MA 02062-9106, U.S.A.

tions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
2Transient currents of up to 100 mA will not cause SCR latch-up.
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Temperature Range Package Description Package Option Branding
AD5305ARM –40°C to +105°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 DEA
AD5305ARM-REEL7 –40°C to +105°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 DEA
AD5315ARM –40°C to +105°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 DFA
AD5315ARM-REEL7 –40°C to +105°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 DFA
AD5325ARM –40°C to +105°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 DGA
AD5325ARM-REEL7 –40°C to +105°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 DGA
AD5305BRM –40°C to +105°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 DEB
AD5305BRM-REEL –40°C to +105°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 DEB
AD5305BRM-REEL7 –40°C to +105°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 DEB
AD5315BRM –40°C to +105°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 DFB
AD5315BRM-REEL –40°C to +105°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 DFB
AD5315BRM-REEL7 –40°C to +105°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 DFB
AD5325BRM –40°C to +105°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 DGB
AD5325BRM-REEL –40°C to +105°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 DGB
AD5325BRM-REEL7 –40°C to +105°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 DGB
REV. F–6–
AD5305/AD5315/AD5325
PIN CONFIGURATION
TOP VIEW